South thirty (30) degrees twenty-one (21) minutes thirty (30) seconds East, a distance of one hundred sixty-seven and thirty-five 

hundredths (167.35) feet to a point; thence along lands now or formerly of Ray B. Lockard, North thirty-seven (37) degrees twenty-nine

(29) minutes thirty (30) seconds East, a distance of two hundred twenty-eight and eight-tenths (228.8) feet to a point; thence along the 

same lands now or formerly of Ray B. Lockard, North fifty-two (52) degrees thirty

(30) minutes thirty (30) seconds West, a distance of one hundred fifty-five (155) feet to a point; thence along lands now or formerly of 

Clifford J. Lewis, South thirty-seven (37) degrees twenty-nine (29) minutes thirty (30) seconds West, a distance of one hundred sixty-five 

and seven-tenths (165.7) feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING seven-tenths (0.70) of an Acre.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, nevertheless, to conditions and restrictions to which the hereby granted lot or piece of ground and any building 

erected thereon hereafter shall be and remain subject as specifically set forth in deed dated September 7, 1971 and recorded within the

[...]

Office of the Blair County Recorder of Deeds at Deed Book 925, Page 343, and incorporated herein by reference thereto.

TOGETHER with a right-of-way to Charles E. Martin, his heirs and assigns, thirty-five (35) feet in width, graded and shaled to a width of 

twelve (12) feet for a distance of three hundred fifty-five (355) feet, more or less, in length or depth, extending back and out of the Kettle 

Road, Route No. 07053, into the property now or formerly of prior grantee and along and upon the line of lands now or formerly of Ray B. 

Lockard and land now or formerly of Clifford J.